506009466 04/10/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6056176

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
SHENYANG NEUSOFT	MEDICAL	SYSTEMS CO., LTD.	03/29/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	NEUSOFT MEDICAL SYSTEMS CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	NO. 177-1 CHUANGXIN ROAD				
Internal Address:	HUNNAN DISTRICT, LIAONING				
City:	SHENYANG				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	110167				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 19				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		9810629			
Patent Number:		9973167			
Patent Number:		10008012			
Patent Number:		019797			
. . .		00/507			

Patent Number: 9810629 Patent Number: 9973167 Patent Number: 10008012 Patent Number: 10019797 Patent Number: 10064587 Patent Number: 10068332 Patent Number: 10126444 Patent Number: 10126444 Patent Number: 10162068 Patent Number: 10163233 Patent Number: 10164644 Patent Number: 10181207 Patent Number: 10270340	
Patent Number: 10008012 Patent Number: 10019797 Patent Number: 10064587 Patent Number: 10068332 Patent Number: 10126444 Patent Number: 10128014 Patent Number: 10162068 Patent Number: 10163233 Patent Number: 10164644 Patent Number: 10164207	
Patent Number: 10019797 Patent Number: 10064587 Patent Number: 10068332 Patent Number: 10126444 Patent Number: 10128014 Patent Number: 10162068 Patent Number: 10163233 Patent Number: 10164644 Patent Number: 10164207	
Patent Number: 10064587 Patent Number: 10068332 Patent Number: 10126444 Patent Number: 10128014 Patent Number: 10162068 Patent Number: 10163233 Patent Number: 10164644 Patent Number: 10164644 Patent Number: 10181207	
Patent Number: 10068332 Patent Number: 10126444 Patent Number: 10128014 Patent Number: 10162068 Patent Number: 10163233 Patent Number: 10164644 Patent Number: 10163233 Patent Number: 10164644 Patent Number: 10181207	
Patent Number: 10126444 Patent Number: 10128014 Patent Number: 10162068 Patent Number: 10163233 Patent Number: 10164644 Patent Number: 10181207	
Patent Number: 10128014 Patent Number: 10162068 Patent Number: 10163233 Patent Number: 10164644 Patent Number: 10181207	
Patent Number: 10162068 Patent Number: 10163233 Patent Number: 10164644 Patent Number: 10181207	
Patent Number: 10163233 Patent Number: 10164644 Patent Number: 10181207	
Patent Number: 10164644 Patent Number: 10181207	
Patent Number:10181207	
Patent Number: 10270340	
Patent Number:10313098	
Patent Number:10319118	
Patent Number:10325412	
Patent Number:10339652	
Patent Number:10410382	
Patent Number:10460480	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:)769-7945			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	+1 (212) 641-2269				
Email:	apsoi@fr.com				
Correspondent Name:	GWILYM J. O. ATTWELL				
Address Line 1:	FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.				
Address Line 2:	P.O.BOX 1022				
Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		42737-0001001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EDWARD G. FAETH			
SIGNATURE:		/Edward G. Faeth/			
DATE SIGNED:		04/10/2020			
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Shenyang Neusoft Notification of Change Registration#page1.tif					
source=Shenyang Neusoft Notification of Change Registration#page2.tif					

Notification of change registration of foreign-invested enterprises

(Shen 01) Municipal Supervisory Foreign Investment Change Standard [2019] No. 2019003333

After review, the submitted change registration materials of Neusoft Medical Systems Co., Ltd. are complete and comply with legal form, we hereby notify our bureau to approve the change registration.

Changes are as follows:

Name change: Before change: Shenyang Neusoft Medical Systems Co., Ltd. After the change: Neusoft Medical Systems Co., Ltd.

Company type change:

Before change: company with limited liability (Chinese-foreign joint venture) After the change: company limited by shares (Chinese-foreign joint venture, unlisted)

Change of business period: Before change: From March 06, 1998 to March 06, 2048 After change: From March 06, 1998 to long-term

The record items are as follows:

The record of senior management personnel (directors, supervisors, managers, etc.): Before the record: Jiang Genmiao, Director; Lin Sheng, Director; Liu Jiren, Chairman; Shi Tie, Director; Sun Ling, Supervisor; Wu Shaojie, Director and General Manager; Zhang Hong, Supervisor; Zhang Xiaoou, Chief Supervisor

After the record: Chen Lianyong, Director; Feng Xiaoyuan, Director; Gao Wen, Director; Liu Jiren, Chairman; Liu Qi, Supervisor; Sun Zhen, Supervisor; Wu Shaojie, Director and General Manager; Yao Haixin, Director; Zhang Xiaoou, Chief Supervisor; Zhao Linghuan, Director Legal documents are served on the recipient for record; After the record: Cui Tingting

March 29, 2019

外商投资企业变更登记通知书

(沈01)市监外资变准字[2019]第2019003333号

经审查,提交的<u>东软医疗系统股份有限公司</u>变更登记材料齐全、 符合法定形式,我局准子变更登记,特此通知。

变更事项如下:

名称变更:

变更前:沈阳东软医疗系统有限公司
变更后:东软医疗系统股份有限公司
司 参列亦更

公司类型变更;

变更前:有限责任公司(中外合资) 变更后:股份有限公司(中外合资、未上市) 营业期限变更:

变更前: 自1998年03月06日至2048年03月06日 变更后: 自1998年03月06日至长期

备案事项如下:

高级管理人员备案(董事、监事、经理等); 备案前:江根苗,董事;林盛,董事;刘积仁,董事长;施铁,董事; 孙玲,监事;武少杰,董事兼总经理;张红,监事;张晓鸥,监事长 备案后:陈连勇,董事;冯晓源,董事;高文,董事;刘积仁,董事长 ;刘琦,监事;孙震,监事;武少杰,董事兼总经理;姚海鑫,董事;张晓 鸥,监事长;赵令欢,董事 法律文件送达接受人备案; 备案后:推婷婷



PATENT REEL: 052373 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 04/10/2020